Subject to change – 07-2006 – 1MA101_0e
Products: SMU, SMATE, SMJ, SMR, SMA100, NRP, NRP-Z21, NRP-Z22, NRP-Z23
Fast Scalar Network Analysis Using a
Signal Generator and a Power Meter
Application Note
This document presents a simple procedure for network analysis that is more cost-effective than the use of
scalar network analyzers.  It allows the accurate measurement of the transmission characteristics of filters,
amplifiers and frequency converters over a large frequency and dynamic range.  In order to reach very high

 Fast Scalar Network Analysis
1MA101_0e 21 Rohde & Schwarz
8 Ordering Information
RF & Microwave Signal Generators and Options
SMR20 1 GHz to 20 GHz 1104.0002.20
SMR27 1 GHz to 27 GHz 1104.0002.27
SMR30 1 GHz to 30 GHz 1104.0002.30
SMR40 1 GHz to 40 GHz 1104.0002.40
SMR-B11 Frequency extension 0.01 GHz to 1 GHz 1104.4250.02
SMR50 10 MHz to 50 GHz 1134.9008.50
SMR60 10 MHz to 60 GHz 1134.9008.60
SMA100A 9 kHz to 3/6 GHz 1400.0000.02
SMA-B103 9 kHz to 3 GHz with electronic attenuator 1405.0209.02
SMA-B103L 9 kHz to 3 GHz without electronic attenuator 1405.0609.02
SMJ100A  1403.4542.02
SMJ-B103 100 kHz to 3 GHz 1403.8502.02
SMJ-B106 100 kHz to 6 GHz 1403.8702.02
SMU200A  1141.2005.02
SMU-B102 Frequency range 100 kHz to 2.2 GHz for 1st RF path 1) 1141.8503.02
SMU-B103 Frequency range 100 kHz to 3 GHz for 1st RF path 1) 1141.8603.02
SMU-B104 Frequency range 100 kHz to 4 GHz for 1st RF path 1) 1141.8703.02
SMU-B106 Frequency range 100 kHz to 6 GHz for 1st RF path 1) 1141.8803.02
SMATE200A  1400.7005.02
SMATE-B103 100 kHz to 3 GHz 1401.1000.02
SMATE-B106 100 kHz to 6 GHz 1401.1200.02
Power Meters and Sensors
NRP  1143.8500.02
NRP-Z11 Average power sensor 10 MHz to 8 GHz, 200 pW to 200 mW 1138.3004.04
NRP-Z21 Average power sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz, 200 pW to
200 mW
1137.6000.02
NRP-Z22 Average power sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz / 2 nW to 1.5 W 1137.7506.02
NRP-Z23 Average power sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz / 20 nW to 15 W 1137.8002.02
NRP-Z24 Average power sensor 10 MHz to 18 GHz / 60 nW to 30 W 1137.8502.02
NRP-Z3 USB adapter 1146.7005.02
NRP-Z4 Ethernet interface 1146.9308.02
ROHDE & SCHWARZ GmbH & Co.  KG .  Mühldorfstraße 15 .  D-81671 München .  Postfach 80 14 69 .  D-81614 München .  Tel
(+4989) 4129 -0 .  Fax (+4989) 4129 - 13777 .  Internet:  http://www.rohde-schwarz.com
This application note and the supplied programs may only be used subject to the conditions of use set forth in the download area of the Rohde &
Schwarz website.